## AITKIN COUNTY

## AITKIN COUNTY GIS OFFICE

307 2<sup>nd</sup> St. NW Room 222 Aitkin MN 56431 dan.haasken@co.aitkin.mn.us 218.927.7391

July 22, 2021

Attention Aitkin County, MN Property Owner,

Aitkin County, MN has implemented an Enhanced 911 Emergency System to improve dispatching of emergency vehicles to rural areas. A requirement of this project is the assignment of locatable street addresses. As part of this project, your residence in Aitkin County, MN has been assigned a street address. If you receive mail at this residence, or wish to start receiving mail, please contact your local Post Office with this information. The Post Office will not deliver mail without prior notification. It is the resident's responsibility to notify all entities of your mailing address.

MCCAIN, DONOVAN 720 MAIN ST SUITE 200 ST PAUL MN 55118

PROPERTY ID: 07-0-068101 (CELL TOWER) TWP:46 RNG:27 SEC:31 LEGAL DESCRIPTION:SW NE

STREET ADDRESS: 45374 285<sup>TH</sup> LN AITKIN MN 56431

THIS PROPERTY ADDRESS IS EXCLUSIVE TO THE PROPERTY ID LISTED ABOVE AND DOES NOT INDICATE LEGAL ACCESSS TO YOUR PROPERTY.

THIS IS YOUR ONLY NOTIFICATION. PLEASE RETAIN A COPY WITH YOUR REAL ESTATE DOCUMENTS.

## ADDITIONAL INFORMATION:

If you currently use a P.O. Box located in a Post Office building, your mailing address will not change. You should use your street address as follows:

NAME STREET ADDRESS P.O. BOX CITY, MN ZIP

This address is subject to change under certain conditions, such as, but not limited to; the driveway location is moved, the road is realigned, or the road name is changed due to additional residences being built or accessed from a private or public road.

An address is determined from the point where the edge of the traveled roadway and the center point of the driveway intersect, not the location of your mailbox. Therefore, if your mailbox is **NOT** at the end of your driveway, or you do not have a mailbox, you should display your five-digit house number at the end of your driveway where it intersects the road. If you use a shared access, both signs should be installed on the same sign post. A misplaced sign, or no sign at all, may result in a delay in the delivery of Emergency Services, UPS, FED EX, etc. Address signs are available from the Aitkin County Highway Department by calling 218-927-3741. If you have already paid for your sign when you applied for an address, you will receive notification from the Highway Department within 90 days when your sign is available for you to pick up.

Sincerely,

Dan Haasken, GISP | GIS Coordinator